

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 19422, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$20,000.00 within the 2017 Anti-Drug Sales Fund to cover the cost of overtime needs within the Office of Population Control.

**RESOLUTION NO. 19422**, March 20, 2017

**INTRODUCED BY** Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Office of Population Control has experienced unforeseen overtime expense due to extra training and coverage for vacancies within the Criminal Records Unit at the Department of Corrections; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to place the funds necessary for this overtime in the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said transfer and an exception to the County's Personal Services Policy under section 570.9 of the <u>Jackson County Code</u>; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2017 Anti-Drug Sales Fund be and hereby is made:

File #: 19422, Version: 0					
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>		
Anti-Drug Sales Fund Corrections					
008-2701	55010 - Regular Salaries	\$20,000			
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Population Control - Detention C	Center				
008-2304	55030 - Overtime		\$20,000		
<ul><li>Enacted and Approved</li><li>Effective Date: This Resolution</li><li>Legislature.</li></ul>	shall be effective immediately up	on its pass	age by a majority of the		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counse	elor			
Certificate of Passage					
	ched resolution, Resolution No. 1 ne Jackson County Legislature. Th				

Yeas	<u>9</u>	Nays	<u> </u>	<del></del>
Abstaining	0	Absent	0	

Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

File #: 19422, Version: 0  Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the source indicated below.				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$20,000.00			
Date	Chief Financial Officer			